—
C ATALOG
ABB drives for HVACR
ACH180, 0.37 to 22 kW
—
Essential and reliable climate
control in a compact footprint.
ACH180 drives for HVACR.

ACH180-04x-045A-4 R4 45.0 22.0 42.0 22.0
ACH180-04x-050A-4 R4 50.0 22.0 48.0 22.0
x (in type code) = S or N
S = Standard offering with STO and EMC filter
1-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C2
3-phase, UN = 230 V (range 200 to 240 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 230 V (0.25 to 11 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light-duty use
IN
(A)
PN
 (kW)
ILd
(A)
PLd
 (kW)
ACH180-04S-02A4-2 R0 2.4 0.37 2.3 0.37
ACH180-04S-03A7-2 R0 3.7 0.55 3.5 0.55
ACH180-04S-04A8-2 R0 4.8 0.75 4.6 0.75
ACH180-04S-06A9-2 R1 6.9 1.1 6.6 1.1
ACH180-04S-07A8-2 R1 7.8 1.5 7.4 1.5
ACH180-04S-09A8-2 R1 9.8 2.2 9.3 2.2
ACH180-04S-15A6-2 R2 15.6 3.0 14.6 3.0
ACH180-04S-17A5-2 R2 17.5 4.0 16.7 4.0
ACH180-04S-25A0-2 R3 25.0 5.5 24.2 5.5
ACH180-04S-033A-2 R3 32.0 7.5 30.8 7.5
ACH180-04S-048A-2 R4 48.0 11.0 46.2 11.0
3-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C3
3-phase 380 to 480 V: Class C3
N = Without STO (class C3)
For further information,

ACH180-04x-045A-4 R4 45.0 22.0 42.0 22.0
ACH180-04x-050A-4 R4 50.0 22.0 48.0 22.0
x (in type code) = S or N
S = Standard offering with STO and EMC filter
1-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C2
3-phase, UN = 230 V (range 200 to 240 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 230 V (0.25 to 11 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light-duty use
IN
(A)
PN
 (kW)
ILd
(A)
PLd
 (kW)
ACH180-04S-02A4-2 R0 2.4 0.37 2.3 0.37
ACH180-04S-03A7-2 R0 3.7 0.55 3.5 0.55
ACH180-04S-04A8-2 R0 4.8 0.75 4.6 0.75
ACH180-04S-06A9-2 R1 6.9 1.1 6.6 1.1
ACH180-04S-07A8-2 R1 7.8 1.5 7.4 1.5
ACH180-04S-09A8-2 R1 9.8 2.2 9.3 2.2
ACH180-04S-15A6-2 R2 15.6 3.0 14.6 3.0
ACH180-04S-17A5-2 R2 17.5 4.0 16.7 4.0
ACH180-04S-25A0-2 R3 25.0 5.5 24.2 5.5
ACH180-04S-033A-2 R3 32.0 7.5 30.8 7.5
ACH180-04S-048A-2 R4 48.0 11.0 46.2 11.0
3-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C3
3-phase 380 to 480 V: Class C3
N = Without STO (class C3)
For further information,
please see page 17.
R ATIN G S , T Y PE S A N D VO LTAG E S 15
Page 15
Page 15
Select the ordering code for the ACH180
from the rating table based on the motor’s
nominal power rating.
Start by identifying your supply voltage.
This indicates what rating table you
should use. See page 15.
—
How to select a drive
How you build up your ordering code
2
3
1
Choose the motor power and
current rating from the ratings
table on page 15.
ACH180 02A6 40 4 S- - -
Control panel options
Ordering code Description Control panel
3AUA0000088311 Industrial assistant control panel ACS-AP-I
3AXD50000004398 Assistant control panel (Hand-Off-Auto)  ACH-AP-H
3AXD50000030358 Bluetooth assistant control panel (Hand-Off-Auto) ACH-AP-W
3AUA0000108878 Control panel mounting platform (flush-mounted) DPMP-01
3AXD50000009374 Control panel mounting platform (surface-mounted) DPMP-02
3AXD50000217717 Control panel mounting platform (outdoor installation) DPMP-04
Bluetooth assistant control panel
ACH-AP-W
The optional Bluetooth panel enables
connection with the Drivetune mobile

Page 22
33334 Choose your options on page 22.
Type designation example:
H OW TO SEL EC T A D R I V E 13
—
Technical data
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
1-phase, 200 to 240 V, +10%/-15%
0.37 to 3 kW
3-phase, 200 to 240 V, +10%/-15%
0.37 to 11 kW
3-phase, 380 to 480 V, +10%/-15%
0.55 to 22 kW
Supply network type TN, TT, IT
ACH180-04N-xxxx-4 does not support
corner-grounded delta network
Frequency from 47 to 63 Hz
Power factor cosϕ = 0.98
Efficiency
(at nominal power) 98%
Efficiency class
(IEC 61800-9-2) IE2
Motor connection
Voltage 0 to UN, 3-phase
Frequency 0 to 599 Hz
Motor control Scalar control
Sensorless vector control
Switching frequency 1.5 to 12 kHz, default 4 kHz
Braking power connection
Brake chopper Only on frames R2 to R4
Brake resistor Only on frames R2 to R4
DC connection Only on frames R2 to R4
Control and connectivity
Analog input 2
mA or V configure by parameter
AI1 can be used as DI5
Analog output 1
mA or V configure by parameter
Digital input 4
PNP or NPN
Digital output 1
Transistor output, 60mA
Relay output 1
NO+NC, 230 V, 2 A
Communication 1 x RJ45 for external control panel/PC tool
Terminals for EIA-485 Modbus RTU/
BACnet MS/TP
Functional safety
Built-in safety features
(for ACH180-04S-xxxx-x)
Safe torque off (STO) acc. to
EN/IEC61800-5-2: IEC61508 ed2: SIL 3,
IEC 61511: SIL 3, IEC 62061: SIL CL 3,
EN ISO 13849-1: PL e
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature
Operation R0: -10 to 50 °C with derating
R1-R4: -10 to 60 °C with derating
Transportation
and storage -40 to +70 °C

ACH180-04x-045A-4 R4 45.0 22.0 42.0 22.0
ACH180-04x-050A-4 R4 50.0 22.0 48.0 22.0
x (in type code) = S or N
S = Standard offering with STO and EMC filter
1-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C2
3-phase, UN = 230 V (range 200 to 240 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 230 V (0.25 to 11 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light-duty use
IN
(A)
PN
 (kW)
ILd
(A)
PLd
 (kW)
ACH180-04S-02A4-2 R0 2.4 0.37 2.3 0.37
ACH180-04S-03A7-2 R0 3.7 0.55 3.5 0.55
ACH180-04S-04A8-2 R0 4.8 0.75 4.6 0.75
ACH180-04S-06A9-2 R1 6.9 1.1 6.6 1.1
ACH180-04S-07A8-2 R1 7.8 1.5 7.4 1.5
ACH180-04S-09A8-2 R1 9.8 2.2 9.3 2.2
ACH180-04S-15A6-2 R2 15.6 3.0 14.6 3.0
ACH180-04S-17A5-2 R2 17.5 4.0 16.7 4.0
ACH180-04S-25A0-2 R3 25.0 5.5 24.2 5.5
ACH180-04S-033A-2 R3 32.0 7.5 30.8 7.5
ACH180-04S-048A-2 R4 48.0 11.0 46.2 11.0
3-phase 200 to 240 V: Class C3
3-phase 380 to 480 V: Class C3
N = Without STO (class C3)
For further information,
please see page 17.
R ATIN G S , T Y PE S A N D VO LTAG E S 15
ACH180 IP20
Frame
size
Height 1 Height 2 Width Depth Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
R0 174 209 70 143 0.9
R1 190 220 70 143 1.3
R2 202 230 120 143 1.9
R3 205 241 170 174 3.3
R4 205 240 260 178 5.3
Height 1: Total height of the drive without grounding plate.
Height 2: Total height of the drive with grounding plate.
—
Dimensions
H1
D
W
H2
16 A B B D R I V E S FO R H VACR , ACH1 8 0,  C ATA LO G
—
Cooling and fuses
Cooling
ACH180 drives are fitted with cooling air fans. The cooling
air must be free of corrosive materials and must not exceed
the maximum ambient temperature of 50 °C (60 °C with
derating).
Fuses
Standard fuses can be used with the ACH180. For input
fuses, see the table below. Manual motor protectors can
also be used. See hardware manual for details.
Cooling airflow and recommended input protection fuses
1-phase UN = 230 V (range 200 to 240 V)
Drive type Frame
size
Heat
dissipation
Airflow Max.
noise level
IEC fuses IEC fuses UL fuses

FI LTER S A N D CH O K E S 21
Control panel options
Ordering code Description Control panel
3AUA0000088311 Industrial assistant control panel ACS-AP-I
3AXD50000004398 Assistant control panel (Hand-Off-Auto)  ACH-AP-H
3AXD50000030358 Bluetooth assistant control panel (Hand-Off-Auto) ACH-AP-W
3AUA0000108878 Control panel mounting platform (flush-mounted) DPMP-01
3AXD50000009374 Control panel mounting platform (surface-mounted) DPMP-02
3AXD50000217717 Control panel mounting platform (outdoor installation) DPMP-04
Bluetooth assistant control panel
ACH-AP-W
The optional Bluetooth panel enables
connection with the Drivetune mobile

– Datalogger
– Graphical safety setup
Link/MRP codes Description Type designation
new.abb.com/
drives/software-tools/
drive-composer
Link to
download free
Drive Composer entry
–
9AKK105408A3415 Drive Composer entry
PC tool (document)
–
3AUA0000108087 Drive Composer pro
PC tool
(single user license)
DCPT-01
3AUA0000145150 Drive Composer pro
PC tool
(10 users license)
DCPT-01
3AUA0000145151 Drive Composer pro
PC tool
(20 users license)
DCPT-01
Drive Composer
The Drive Composer PC tool offers fast and harmonized
setup, commissioning and  monitoring for all-compatible
drives. The free version of the tool provides startup and
maintenance capabilities and gathers all drive information,
such as parameter loggers, faults, backups and lists, into
a support diagnostics file. Drive Composer pro provides
additional features such as custom parameter windows,
graphical control diagrams of the driveʼs configuration,
and improved monitoring and diagnostics.
Drive Composer could be used to set up adaptive
programming. Adaptive programming is embedded
inside the drive, is especially handy when there is a need
to distribute some of the machine’s control logic to
the drive, it brings energy savings when the drive is
adjusted to control the application optimally. Adaptive
programming makes it possible to enhance the existing
application control program to precisely fit users’
application needs.
Mini USB connection on the panel
When using the Assistant control panel, the Drive Composer
tool is connected to the drive using the mini USB connection
on the panel.
Mini USB connection on the panel
It connects the Drive Composer tool
and the drive.
RJ45 connection at the bottom of ACH180
Through the RJ45 connection at the bottom of the drive, use
male RJ-45 connector, cable type Cat 5e or better, the other
side connects to the RJ-45 behind the control panel.
RJ45 connection
It connects drive and control panel.
24 A B B D R I V E S FO R H VACR , ACH1 8 0,  C ATA LO G
Safe configuration for unpowered drives
The CCA-01 cold configuration adapter provides
a serial communication interface for unpowered ACH180
R2 to R4 drives to configure drive parameters and
download new software from PC. With the adapter,
safety isolation of both serial communication and control
board power supply is possible. The power supply is
taken from a PC USB port.
Cold configurator
Users can download the software
and parameters to drives without
powering ACH180 R2 to R4 drive.
MRP code Description Type designation
3AXD50000019865 Cold configurator
adapter, packed kit
CCA-01
BCBL-01 cable
Using the BCBL-01 cable, the PC can be connected
directly to the RJ-45 panel port on the bottom of
the ACH180 drive.
BCBL-01
It connects PC and RJ-45 panel port.
MRP code Description Type designation
3AXD50000032449 PC cable, USB to RJ-45 BCBL-01
DIN rail mounting kit
For ACH180 frames R1 to R2, it is possible to install
the drive to a standard 35 mm DIN rail with an optional kit.
ACH180 R3/R4 support DIN rail installation as standard.
DIN rail installation passes ISTA road transport simulation
tests, it ensures that the ACH180 installed in the electrical
cabinet is stable and reliable during transportation.
DIN rail mounting kit
It connects the drive and DIN rail.
MRP code Description Type designation
3AXD50000900183 DIN rail mounting kit for R1
(5 sets per each package)
BDRK-01
3AXD50000900510 DIN rail mounting kit for R2
(5 sets per each package)
BDRK-02
CO M M ISSI O N I N G , PR O G R A M M I N G , C US TO M IZ ATI O N A N D M O N ITO R I N G TO O L S 25
—
ACH180 drives are compatible with
the wide ABB product offering
All-compatible drives portfolio
The all-compatible drives share the same architecture,
software platform, tools, user interfaces and options.
Yet, there is an optimal drive from the smallest water
pump to the biggest refrigeration compressor, and
everything in between.
Safety products
ABB safety products are helping machine builders
to create production-friendly and safe environments
for operators. We deliver machine safety solutions for
single machines or entire production lines. Our long
experience of helping customers making solutions
for demanding environments has made us experts in
combining production demands with safety demands
for production-friendly solutions.
Programmable logic controllers, PLCs
The AC500, AC500-eCo, AC500-S and AC500-XC scalable
PLC ranges provide solutions for small, medium and
high-end applications. Our AC500 PLC platform offers
different performance levels and is the ideal choice for
high availability, extreme environments, condition
monitoring, or safety solutions.
AC motors
ABB’s low voltage AC motors are designed to save energy,
reduce operating costs and minimize unscheduled downtime.
General performance motors ensure convenience, while
process performance motors provide a broad set of motors
for the process industries and heavy-duty applications.
Control panels
CP600-eCo, CP600 and CP600-Pro control panels offer
a wide range of features and functionalities for maximum
operability. ABB control panels are distinguished by
their robustness and easy usability, providing all the
relevant information from machines at a single touch.
26 A B B D R I V E S FO R H VACR , ACH1 8 0,  C ATA LO G
27
28 A B B D R I V E S FO R H VACR , ACH1 8 0,  C ATA LO G
—
Our service expertise, your advantage